Earn PTO 1505 PECOPDATION FOR	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) DATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB NO. 0001-0027 (exp. 0/00/2000)	J J J	
Tab settings → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Fleet National Bank	
Mustad Incorporated 1404 Blue Hills Avenue	Name: Fleet National Bank	
Bloomfield, CT 06002	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 777 Main Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Collateral Assign. of Security		
See Doc. ID # 700069244 attached	City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06115	
Execution Date:_02/10/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) _5,692,569	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Rach Villandov, Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Name: Barb Villandry, Paralegal	<u> </u>	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Day, Berry & Howard LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: CityPlace 1	500546	
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103-3499		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	03/04/2004	
Frances K. Leppard 7.10	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing	E-L	
i otal number of pages including covi	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 🖫	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patenta & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 /04/2004 14:56 FAX 860 275 0343 OPK/ASSIGNMENTS 3/4/04 11:43 PAGE 3/7 RightFAX 03/01/2004 14:41 FAX 860 275 0343 PBH

^{рвн} 03/01/2004 700069244 **₫** 002

Form PTO-1995 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradamarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Mustad Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fleet National Bank	
1404 Blue.Hills Avenue		
Bloomfield, CT 06002	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 777 Main Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Collateral Assign. of Security		
201401004	City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 08115	
02/10/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No	
4. Application number(s) or palent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
, .	6. Patent No.(s) 5,692,569	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	- 40	
Name:Barb Villandry, Paralegal	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Day, Berry & Howard LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: CityPlace 1	8, Deposit account number:	
	at a deposit descent manuscri	
auest Audioss.	500546	
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103-3499		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
o. orgnature.		
Barbara Villandry, Paralegal	ne Vellandes 03/01/2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and cocuments: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover about information to: Commissioner of Patenta E. Tradomarke, Rex Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014394 FRAME: 0569

03/01/2004 14:42 FAX 860 275 0343

☑ 003

PATENT COLLATERAL ASSICNMENT OF SECURITY

SECURITY OF. COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT PATENT THIS "Assignment"), is made by and between MUSTAD, INCORPORATED, a Connecticut corporation, with its principal office at 1404 Blue Hills Avenue, Bloomfield, Connecticut 06002 ("Assignor") and FLEET NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association with an office at 777 Main Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06115 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the United States patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereof and the inventions described and claimed therein (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated February 1000 2004 by and between the Assignor, Mustad Connecticut, Inc., Capewell Horsenails, Inc., Core Link, Inc., Tecasa U.S.A., Inc., Hermetic, Inc., St. Croix Forge, Inc., Onyx Engineering, Inc. and the Secured Party, as collateral security for the prompt payment and performance in full when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Assignor pledged and granted to Secured Party, for its benefit and for benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in certain collateral, including the Patents; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the aforementioned security interest in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of February 92, 2004, Assignor does hereby collaterally assign and grant to Secured Party a lien and security interest in and to the Patents, all registrations and applications for registrations of the Patents (as well as any reissues, extensions, divisions or continuations of the Patents), together with all of Assignor's right to sue and recover for infiningement of the Patents, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other interests or encumbrances, which assignment and security interest shall secure the prompt

46433931_2(BARTFORDLDGC_037916-76150 Lenney 30, 2004 7:54 AM

RightFAX

21004

payment and performance in full when due of the Obligations, as set forth in the Security Agreement.

Assignor hereby acknowledges and affirms that (i) the security interest granted in this Assignment is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement; and (ii) the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest granted in this Assignment are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the Loan Documents (as defined in the Security Agreement) and those which are now or subsequently available to the Secured Party as a matter of law or equity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed, scaled and delivered by an authorized officer of the Assignor.

MUSTAD, INCORPORATEI

Ву: ___

Name: Carlos Lara

Title: President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

) 85.:

COUNTY OF HARTFORD)

On this the 1 day of February, 2004, before me, personally appeared Carlos Lara who, being by me daily sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of Mustad, Incorporated, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, and that he as such President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President and attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.

Commissioner of Superior Court/Notary Public

My Commission Expires: //-30-07

₫005

SCHEDULE 1

TO

PATENT COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

Patent Number	Grant Date	Description
5,692,569	12/2/97	Horseshoe system; Inventors:
		Guilherme E.K.; Mustad;
		Clarin; Assignee: Mustad,
		Incorporated
		

47423999_234ARTFORD3_DDC 014946-79150

RECORDED: 03/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 014394 FRAME: 0572